SPECIAL MEETING, TOWN OF THURMAN NOVEMBER 06, 2024

A meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Thurman, County of Warren and the State of New York was held at the Thurman Town Hall, 311 Athol Road, Athol, New York on the 06 day of November 2024.

BOARD MEMBERS PRESENT:

Debra Runyon Supervisor

Randy Galusha Councilperson

Charles Bills Councilperson

Ed Brown Councilperson

Doug Needham Councilperson

ALSO PRESENT:

Cynthia Hyde Town Clerk

Supervisor Runyon called the meeting to order at 4:30pm with the pledge to the flag.

RESOLUTION 71-2024

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZING THE SUPERVISOR TO SIGN THE UNION CONTRACT FOR THE TIME PERIOD OF JAN 1, 2025 - DEC 31, 2027

On a motion of Councilman Needham, seconded by Councilman Galusha, the following resolution was

ADOPTED Ayes 3 Runyon, Galusha, Needham

Abstain 2 Bills, Brown

Nays 0

WHEREAS a Union Contract has been successfully negotiated between the Town of Thurman and the Warren County Public Employees Local 1046A, Council 66, AFSCME, AFL-CIO, be it

RESOLVED that the Town Board hereby authorizes the Supervisor to sign the Contract for the time period of Jan 1, 2025 – Dec 31, 2027.

DISCUSSION:

The town board discussed the changes made to the tentative budget.

RESOLUTION 72-2024

RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT THE PRELIMINARY 2025 BUDGET

On a motion of Councilman Brown, seconded by Councilman Bills, the following resolution was

ADOPTED Ayes 4 Runyon, Bills, Needham, Brown

Nays 1 Galusha

The Town Board of the Town of Thurman Accepted the Preliminary Town of Thurman 2025 budget.

ADJOURN: On a motion of Councilman Needham, seconded by Councilman Galusha, the town board adjourned the meeting at 5:47 pm

MOTION CARRIED Ayes 5 Runyon, Galusha, Bills, Needham, Brown
Nays 0

Respectfully Submitted,

Cynthia Hyde, Town Clerk

November 7, 2024